
IT OUT.
BLACK

® ™Alcoa  Dura-Black  Wheels for Kenworth Trucks
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A Personal Statement. Quality in Every Detail.
•  Precision laser-etched logo

•  Treated on both sides

•  Premium two-tone look

•  Matching valve stem

A Bold New Style.
These new wheels have the same bene�ts of all lightweight Alcoa® aluminium wheels, now in 
Menacing Matte Black. They utilise advanced proprietary technology and production processes 
resulting in an alternative styling option. 

Hub Pilot - 10 Bolt Holes, 285.75mm Bolt Circle, 220.1mm Bore

Size

22.5” x 8.25”

22.5” x 9”

22.5” x 12.25”
22.5" x 8.25"

Part
Number

ULTRABLK

89U64BLK

82462BLK

88U68BLK

Approx.
Wgt
(kg)

18.5

25.4

30.3

20.2

Outset
(mm)

167.6

176

N/A

167.6

Inset
(mm)

5.85

5.99

167.6

147.7

3355

4535

5580

3355

130

130

130

130

Max Load

(kg)
Max In�.

(PSI)

OFFSET LOAD RATING
Valve
Stem

Accessories

088100S-BLK

Two (2) Front Black 

One-Piece Hub Cover 

System with retention nuts

DescriptionPACCAR
Part Number

089100S-BLK

•  Colour matching menacing matte black �nish

®Available Alcoa  One-Piece Hub Cover System 

to Complete the Appearance

•  Updated retention system

•  Fits more applications

TR554D

TR554D

TR552

TR554D

* See PACCAR Parts to order the One-Piece Hub Cover System. 

Two (2) Rear Black 

One-Piece Hub Cover 

System with retention nuts

® ™Alcoa  Dura-Black  Wheels for Kenworth Trucks

ULTRABLK

88U68BLK*
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